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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: fa )é-f

~==-nean-n-leg2l OWDer.g0f the jauperty situate in Baltimore
description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereot,

bereby petition for a Varlance frem Section 1AW 3%3 10, parmit sidevard setbacke _
--Ef. ey -four (1) feet and twenty. (20
_{50). faate

_of the. reaudred fifty....
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followirg reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) o s ifor: e
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] See attached deseription

advertising. posting, efc., upon filing of this
by the and_restrictions of
Law For Baltimore County.
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Ownar

e Address Bouta £, Pox 438
Seash Drim
Saltincre, Maryland 21220

URDER RECLIVED FOR FILING

:
‘

l'}

¢

* of..June. e ememmee, 197 2, that the sl matter of this petition advertised,

i3 Law of Baltimare mm.?:t‘-o mpﬁs-lnunnﬂld:uuﬂm rougin
5 . that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had bafore the Zoning

limore Cousty in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Dalumers
~-day ot T2

fover)

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTE

June 22, 1972

e, James R, Wilhalm
- | Route #14, Box 5633
‘ | Beach Orive
| BAltirore, farylond 21220

RE: Petition for Varfance
Iten 200
James R, and Iona V., Wilkelm - Petiticners
Dear Sir:
The loning Advisory Cormittee has reviewsd the plens
submitted with the above referenced petition and has mede an

| on site Field inspection of the sroperty, The sttached comments
1 ere a rasult of this review and insoection.

i The subject proserty §s located on the west side of Heach
Trive, 537 feet north of Carroll Island Reac, in the 15th
District of Baltimore County. This R.0.P. lot is imroved with
a one story frame cwelling dnd two other storage bufldings.

' The rear portion of this lot elther abuts or !5 adjacent to
Muddy Cut Creek, Thore are existing cwellings on either side of
this proserty. The land on the onpesite side of Gesch Orive is
vacant farm land, There is no curb and guiter existing at this
location,

This petition i3 accepted for Filing, hawever, revised slans
Fust be submitted arior to the hedring that ‘ndicate the following
fnformatiant 1.) show all existing structurss on the subject
proparty; 2) fndicate the use and dimansions of the oroscsed
additfon; 3) lecate all structures within 200 feet of the subfect
nroperty; 4) show the onoroximate location of Muddy Gut Crecks
5) indicate tre future right of way line of Zeach Orive as noted
by the Buresu of Engincering,

' This petition 15 acceoted for filing on the dete of the
enclosed Filing certificate, Motice of the hoaring cate and tire,
which will be hald not less than 30, nor rare tran 50 cays after
the date en the filing certificate, will be fo.wnrded ta you

& o i

| RE' PETITION FOR VARIANCES H BEFORE THE
| W /S of Beach Drive, 537" N
of Carrall Island Road - 15th : DEPUTY ZONING
| District
James R. Wilhelm, ot ux - COMMISSIONER
Petitivners
NO. 73-11-A (Item No, 200) [ oF
: BALTIMORE COUNTY

| AMENDED ORDER

1t is hereby ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
P
Baltimore County this ___/{  day of August, 1972, that the portion of
the Order dated July 21, 1972, passed in this matter granting a side yard
setback of thirty-four feet (34') and twenty feet (20) instead of the required
fifty feet (50') should be and the same is herehy AMENDED to read as follows
"to permit side yard setbacks of thirty-four fest

| (34) and fifteen feet (15) instead of the required
| fifty feet (50'), subject to the approval of a site

plan by the Burcau of Public Services and the
Office of Planning and Zoning, "'

| _Peputy Zening Com

/ Baltimore County

Mr, James R. Wilhelm
Ret Item 200

Page 2
June 22, 1972

in the near futurs.
Very truly yours,
& “f' y
Lt rauig 2 fa.
OLIVER Lo MYERS, Chaf rman
/ ;
ide Fh

6 3, DILLON, JR., Z6aing Techniclan I1
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Enclosure

DESCRTrTION FOR VARIANCE - 15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

Being located on the wast side of Beach Drive, approximataly
537 fact north of Carroll Tsland Road and thence rusning the
four following courses and distancest

() ¥ 3%0 W 120,67

(2) s 85°%15"W 288,0°

(3) s 5%3' = 0.7

(L) and N B5°15" E 18L.69" to tha place
of beginning

BALITMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 5" % et
¥2 3 L Topo

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE T5 Fei e

Date.___ June_ 8, 1972_

. dnd Tona V. Willels
5371 . of Carroll Tsland Road
Present Zoning: R.D.P.
Propossd Zoning: Variance from Section 1400,
yard setbaeks of ! and 20
District: 15th
No. Acres: 180 x 260t

3 to permit side
netend of the required 5ot

The following comments are furnished in repard to the plat subaitted
£ sul to
his offica for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the
mubject item,

Highways:

Baacii Drive, an existing road, L5 nroposed to be improved in the

on a 50-foot, 1ight-ol-uay. THphuay {mprovasants are not reqeired ot 3:;':"
vine. Howsver, highuay right-of-way widenine, taced ugon the present center-
Une, together with any necessary revertibls easensnts for slopes will be
requirnd in connection with any Frading or tuildicg permit application. The
plan should be reviced to indicnte the proposed hiphway right-of-way widosing.

Sediment

rol:

Developmont of this property throug
could result in n gediment pollviion
holdings downsireas of the prorerty.
for all prading, including the stri

¢h stripping, grading and stsbilization

roblom, damaging private and puhlic
grading permit is, therefore, necessary

i of top aoil.

Storm Drains:

Provisiona for asnommodat
on the mubmitted plan,

torm water or drainage hove not been indicated

The proparty to be deveiopad |
Potitionar 1s adviged that the ;
de muat be follownd whereby slsv
lavels of reside
features nw

tions o
14mi tatic
al and ommercial development and o

e

proparty witl ol

ater mid Sewamm Flan for

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM. ._Normon €, Gerber, Qffice of Planning

SUBJECT . Petition 173~ . of BeachDrive 537 fest North of Carrol
Petition for Varl ida yord, Ll g
James R. and fona V. Wilhelm - PeHtioners

15:4 Di

HEARING:  Monday, July 17, 1972 (11:00 A, M.)

The Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no commant on this
petition of this time.

NEG:cm

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eusene J. CLwmans. BE W, T, MeLzxn

June 9, 1972

Hr. 5. Eric DiNeana
Zoning i ner
Caunty 0ffice Building
Towsan, Maryland 21

Re:  Item 200 - ZAC - May 30, 1972
Property Owner: Jimes h. & lona V. Wilheln
Beach Drive N. of carral  Island Read
Variance from Section 1400.38.3 to permit side
yard setbacks of 34' and 20¢ Instead of req. 50°
District 15

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic problems are anticipated at this site.
Very truly yours,
] I’
g P A A
Hichsel 5. Flarigan *
Traffic Engincer Associate
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of pn erty, and pablic hearing on the above Petition

and it appearing that by reazon of tke following finding of facts KBAL.sLzist. sompliance
)

hashs. tosaling. ase. hundred_feet. (100!). for an exiating Aok with.a

width_ s 110,71 feet, would result in practical difficulty and up-

b1 upan. the Patitioners.

the above Varianceshonld he had; and it further appearing that by reason d,.@e.ﬂhmu
aifecting the health, safe-

of.the Vaxiances re not.
_ty..and_geperal welfare.of.the. community,.Variances. to permit side

_yaxd_sethacks.nf_thirky-foux _feet. 134') aod tweoky freb (201 io-.

- 197 .2, that tie herein Petitior: for;s Variance should be and the
rd setbacks

is Granted, from and aftor the date of thiseder, to permit sile ya

anmy-ruur feet (3d') and twenty feot (20') instead/d

red fifty feet (50')",: xuz;sene 4 e

Zthe approval of i site plan  nepity Alilitde du s

sthe nsgﬂu of Public Services ¥z ComiIsioner ol

4 the Offive of Planning end

ing.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Co... -ssioner of Baltimore County, this ____ —day

. 197 __, that the sbove Varfance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

of ...

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION €
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAMND - 217204

ITEX § 2c0
Aiay 30,1923

Property Gmor 4 mET £ o Jowa V LoimEem

District ‘5

Prezent Zening RD#A
Proposed Zondng VAl
Nou herss fa x 260

; pos FTLACAT s amion
pe AEanwo

| 3

Baltimore County Fire Department

o Austin Deilz
chiet

e

1 i . June 7, 1972
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Ur, Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee
Re: Property Owner: James R. and Iona V. Wilhelm
Location:  W/s of Beach Drive, 537' N. of Carroll Island Road
Iten No. <00 Zoning Agenda May 30, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has beea surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below rarked with an "x'' are applicabl
ard requized to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Faltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

() 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
4 The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

w

maxinva allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be iade to comply with all applicable parts

of the Fire Preventinon Code prior to occupancy or beginning

of operations.

« ) s Tne buildings and structure. existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pirc Protection Associat ,n Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Zdit.on prier to occupancy.

) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn,

) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

S

Noted and
Reviewer: Approved:
afning Gros leputy Chiel
Special Inspect Division Pire Prevention Bureau
mls
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—BautiMor: (County, MARYLAND
DepartmENT oF HEALTH—

JEFFERSON BUILDING

BONALD J. ROOP, MO., MPH
TOWDON, MARYLAND 21204

CRPUTY BTATY LD counrr maskTH orricEn

June 20, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zcnlng Advisory Committee
Office of Plarning & Zoning
County Offfce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:
Comments on Ttem 200, Zoning Advisory Committ
May 30, 1972, are as follows: TR e

Property Owner: s R. and lona V. Wilhelm
Location: W/S of Beach Drive,537' N. of Carro‘l
Island Road

Present Zonirg: R.D.P,

Proposed i.aing: Varjance from Section 1A00.383 to
pernil side yard setbacks of 34' o.d 20
Instead of the required 30°.

Dlscrice: 15
No. Acres: 180' x 260°

Private vater well and private septic system vhich has
g2 overflow {nto Muddy Cut Creck. There Ls no addition te the

family.
very truly yaurs,
< .
. Et:é 3 ( g,
. s
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU oF ENVIRONMENTAL SFAVICES
HVB:mne

CERTIFICATE OF POITING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

773 Vet 4

it AT __ Date of m...ﬁe‘.zz.;zz
Poatad for . M%f-&ca-fg%/z 272 O Ll A
Peliiloner: ... e .., S
Location of prperty: W/{;J&.JA@IJJJ/V;

st S /g o Yl 3. it ot o T3 B,

Coreott Setoct #l

ROMAR, o s o el S S S e s dra e i I

T W PR T

> ®
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

GEORGE E. GAVRELIS
Dirmetas

prey June 12, 1972

TEC aiaA Mr, Eric DiNeana, Zoning Commissioner
- e Zoning Advisery Commitiee
Office of Plenning and Zoni
T Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylord 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 200, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Mey 30, 1972,
are as follows:

Fioperty Owner: Jomes R. and lona V. Wilkim

Location: W/S of Beach Drive, 527* N of Carroll i, and foad

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1400.38, 3 to permit side yard
setbocks of 34' and 20" insteod of the required 50°

Districr: 15
No. Acres: 180" X 260"

This plan hos been reviewed and there are ro si

-planing factors requiring comment.

e e

“Rickard 8. Willioms

Planner I

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning
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PETITICN MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Mop | Originai | Duplicare Tracing | 200 Sheer
FUNCTION Gote | by | dove | by | date | by |datw | by | dote | by |
Descriptions checked and
sutline plotted on map |
Petition number added to | |
outline |
- |
f
Deniert ]
|
Granted by |
ZC, BA, CC, CA
7
Rev.scd Plans:
Reviawac tivs B Chunge in outline or description___Yos
——No
Previous case: Map #
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ORIGINAL
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
4 QOFFICE OF
v Es‘m Tim TOWSON, MD.,...... B S 1 ¢
i THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
Easax, 4, 21221 July3 - 1072 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., emw-tPoaaK

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisament of i of..one Live. . sccrsscsocmoeky before the . Alth.

Beach Brive
Saltimore; Maryland 21220
BALTIMORE COUNTY GFFICE OF PLANNING AMD ZONING
County Office Bul 1ding
111 W. Chesaoeske Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Peivion has baee. received end acceoted for filing
this__ l2sh day of_Juma

Toning Commissioner

Petitioners Jemss R. 3nd Iems V. Vilhale
Patitioner's Attornay Reviewed by /{;"’Z_ ’Zﬁug' )o
Tl rmen,

Adviscry Committes

i ! 3. Erle Dineans
= s | Soeing Comedssionsr of Baltimsre Comty dayof ... BULL S 19.72, the St publication
&r‘ﬁ was insertedin ESSEX TIMES a weekly news- appearing on the... 29tb. . dayaf ... Jeme
2 ..‘“-ﬂ'.n_ in he paper published ‘n Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week 1572
Potermdh. o Seltimare el
O kit 20 s g Wl o for L) mareasgire: weeky before the
e T b i
- = 3rd dayof nay 1972 ;that isto say, |
i)
&’:.':‘ the sarie was inserted in the issuey/of June 29, 1972,
A:l.. Cost of Advertisement, §.... ..
——
- -
7
e Stromberg Publications, inc.
2 ERIC Publisher.
BrBALTIVORE COUNTY
ot TR By. 4{;«2’1,, I, f&A_(._\,_
e ; Y
i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m. 3756
OFFICE GF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
g9 Tz MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 3718 £
. orrct o ..{ < - REvenuE owision C i uare____ duly Uiy 1972 pccounfle6s2
(M1t * LANLOUS CASH RECEIFT
oare_fume %, 1972 accoun®1-662
wTE - cAsNIER E
Jamos Wilhela
Route F1; Box 5638
lm-nn Drive
wire - casien . 21220
\James B. Wilhalm um;mwmd.“::ﬁw
Boute #ll, Bex 5438 #13-11-4
Bouch Drive, Baltimore, WA, 21220
Petition for Vi 3 2500 e .
#13-11-0
Hr. Jomss R. Wihalm
Routa #14, Box S633 tem 200



